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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 

SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 
163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 

March 10, 2022 1730 hours 

CALL TO ORDER 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

UNION COMMENT  

CHIEF’S REPORT 

CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 22-00435 to 22-00455; ($682,755.58) 
AP Vouchers: 22-00456 to 22-00588; ($460,642.39) 

Approval of Payroll 
February 28, 2022 ($1,165,921.35) 

Approval of Minutes 
Approve Workshop Minutes –February 15-17, 2022 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – February 24, 2022 

OLD BUSINESS 

Discussion 

Action 
Sno911 Leased Contract Agreement 
Teamsters Union Local No. 38 Draft Agreement 

NEW BUSINESS 

Discussion 
2022 Staffing and Hiring Plan RAB 
Landscaping Contract and RAB 
Partnership ILA: South County Fire 

Action 
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Committee Chair Last Mtg Next Mtg
Finance Elmore 2/24/22 3/24/22
Capital Facilities Waugh 1/11/22 TBD
Citizen's Advisory 11/1/21 TBD
Sno Cnty 911 Waugh 2/17/22 3/16/22
Sno-Isle Commr. Fay 3/3/22 4/7/22

COMMISSIONER COMMITTEE REPORTS 
Finance Committee (Elmore/Waugh) 

OTHER MEETINGS ATTENDED 
Snohomish County 911 (Waugh) 
Sno-Isle Commissioner Meeting (Fay) 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting March 24, 2022, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans. 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 

ADJOURNMENT 
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CONSENT AGENDA 
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03/03/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-00435 623.16AFLAC

22-00436 442,926.69DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

22-00437 442.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION

22-00438 1,038.21FIREPAC

22-00439 1,260.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38

22-00440 53,412.32HRA VEBA TRUST

22-00441 3,909.10IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-00442 792.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-00443 8,690.45IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-00444 796.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-00445 500.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-00446 3,887.02IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-00447 497.50IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-00448 8,641.90IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-00449 666.00LOCAL IAFF 2781 PAC

22-00450 24,792.21MATRIX TRUST COMPANY

22-00451 17,735.81PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE

22-00452 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL

22-00453 82,391.10VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

22-00454 790.11WSCFF FASTPAC

22-00455 28,575.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

682,755.58

682,755.58

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT00943 - 03/10/2022 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,215.96ACTIVE911, INC 22-004562169
388772 AcƟve911 'AcƟveAlert' App SubscripƟo Invoice 02/24/2022 AcƟve911 'AcƟveAlert' App SubscripƟo 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,215.96

62.30ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 22-004570028
300-10097240 Shop Supplies Invoice 02/17/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 62.30

319.50ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-004581503
18176329 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 03/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 319.50

219.95ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-004591503
18177767 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 Invoice 03/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 219.95

112.63ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-004601503
18186567 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 03/03/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 112.63

1,918.37AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 22-004612106
13T3-RCTM-DRVC Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 02/22/2022 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 050-511-522-60-35-00 130.07
144M-VWWH-71K1 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 150.72
17Q4-T9YL-FDX6 Reusable/Permanent Keurig Coffee Filt Invoice 03/02/2022 Reusable/Permanent Keurig Coffee Filt 001-507-522-50-31-00 16.12
1CXK-6TGP-TCWC Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 02/01/2022 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 050-511-522-60-35-00 311.49
1DPG-QLDM-H1X4 Spatula Sets,Mixing Spoon,Tongs,Can O Invoice 02/16/2022 Spatula Sets,Mixing Spoon,Tongs,Can O 001-507-522-50-35-00 237.54
1F7M-76TM-MW3X ReciprocaƟng Saw Blade (9") (x5) Invoice 02/16/2022 ReciprocaƟng Saw Blade (9") (x5) 001-504-522-20-48-02 77.55
1FFX-9HCY-1NMY Clothes Hangers (10pk) (x5) - ST 81 Invoice 02/25/2022 Clothes Hangers (10pk) (x5) - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 84.40
1FRG-4QWG-RWPX Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 21.84
1J7G-CFM1-X6RC Cheese Slicer,Box Grater,Ice Cream Sco Invoice 02/24/2022 Cheese Slicer,Box Grater,Ice Cream Sco 001-507-522-50-35-00 40.45
1J7G-CFM1-XW13 Collapsible Storage Basket (3pk) Invoice 02/24/2022 Collapsible Storage Basket (3pk) 001-502-522-10-35-00 35.30
1JYW-Y76Y-PK77 PreMax Pre-Filter (IQAir Air Purifier) Invoice 02/21/2022 PreMax Pre-Filter (IQAir Air Purifier) 001-510-522-20-31-01 85.16
1QJM-QMD4-H4Y9 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 02/06/2022 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 050-511-522-60-35-00 171.46
1QXC-DQXH-TH1L USB Cable (Type C to DisplayPort 1.4) ( Invoice 02/24/2022 USB Cable (Type C to DisplayPort 1.4) ( 001-513-522-10-35-00 224.28
1T9J-LCPD-9JCX Magicard Color Ribbon (Key Card/ID Ba Invoice 02/19/2022 Magicard Color Ribbon (Key Card/ID Ba 001-513-522-10-35-00 254.12
1TWQ-NKJ7-713H Shop Supplies Invoice 02/22/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 19.32
1WGM-XRH1-3MVY AutomoƟve Metal Polishing Tool (Drill Invoice 02/17/2022 AutomoƟve Metal Polishing Tool (Drill 001-513-522-20-48-01 26.72
1YNN-N3Y3-XFVW Water Hose Nozzle (x3) - ST 71 Invoice 02/24/2022 Water Hose Nozzle (x3) - ST 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 31.83

173.89ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 22-004620040
656000196174 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 02/24/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 77.59
656000200296 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 03/03/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 79.91
656000200300 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 03/03/2022 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.39

46.71AT&T MOBILITY LLC 22-004631523
287289300744X02162022 Test Modem Data Plan Invoice 02/08/2022 Test Modem Data Plan 001-513-522-10-42-00 46.71

8



Docket of Claims Register APPKT00943 - 03/10/2022 Board Meeting - KP

3/8/2022 2:30:25 PM Page 2 of 15

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

204.82B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 22-004641971
4057 Fire Alarm Servc Call (Phone Line 2 Issu Invoice 03/01/2022 Fire Alarm Servc Call (Phone Line 2 Issu 001-507-522-50-48-00 204.82

8,734.87BADGLEY'S LANDSCAPE LLC 22-004651524
89639 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 Invoice 03/01/2022 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 33, 71, 7 001-507-522-50-41-00 3,590.64
89640 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77 Invoice 03/01/2022 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 77  001-507-522-50-41-00 456.78
89641 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 Invoice 03/01/2022 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 76 001-507-522-50-41-00 782.70
89642 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld Invoice 03/01/2022 Landscaping Maintenance - Admin Bld 001-507-522-50-41-00 2,267.52

300-507-522-50-41-00 658.07
89643 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 Invoice 03/01/2022 Landscaping Maintenance - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 979.16

353.50BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 22-004660058
1214585 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.59
1215020 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 117.24
1215186 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.04
1215328 Shop Parts Invoice 02/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5.18
1215705 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 44.98
1215706 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 11.10
1215788 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.28
1215865 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 90.09

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 22-004672152
1137 Janitorial Monthly Services - DSHS,Adm Invoice 03/01/2022 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.35

Janitorial Monthly Services - DSHS 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.73
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

16,099.58BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 22-004680065
84352257 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/06/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 6.49

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 266.65
84355877 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/10/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 43.58
84355878 MedicaƟons Invoice 01/10/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 566.79
84355879 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 01/10/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 329.40
84358033 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/11/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 113.76
84361778 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/13/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 69.98
84361779 MedicaƟons Invoice 01/13/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 749.29
84361780 MedicaƟons Invoice 01/13/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 128.51
84361781 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/13/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,464.57
84361782 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/13/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 525.38
84361783 MedicaƟons Invoice 01/13/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,157.50
84363453 MedicaƟons Invoice 01/17/2022 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 566.79
84363454 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 01/17/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 33.35

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 126.74
84363455 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/17/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 19.06
84363456 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/17/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 18.90
84363457 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/17/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1.29
84364955 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/17/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 389.79
84364956 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/17/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 209.09

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,822.25
84364957 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/17/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 916.03
84366217 MedicaƟons/Medical Supplies/Medica Invoice 01/18/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 175.83

MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,283.19
84366218 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/18/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 5.87
84368279 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 01/19/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equip. 001-509-522-20-35-00 6.69

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,146.34
84368280 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 01/19/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 182.77
84368281 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 01/19/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 66.55
84368282 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/19/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,343.60
84368283 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 01/19/2022 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 231.26
84368284 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/19/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 23.50
84370545 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/20/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 225.00
84374707 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/24/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 811.53
84377400 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/25/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 667.77
84379450 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/26/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 10.78
84379451 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/26/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 393.71

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 22-004690068
FEB2022 EMS Srvcs Contract - Medical Supervisi Invoice 03/01/2022 EMS Srvcs Contract - Medical Supervisi 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

805.31BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 22-004700070
106904 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 10.41
107067 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.51
107305 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 104.24
107341 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 657.15

140.08BRANDON VARGAS 22-004711742
INV07480 CDL Class A license Renewal Reimburse Invoice 01/14/2022 CDL Class A license Renewal Reimburse 001-507-522-50-49-00 140.08

1,861.87BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 22-004720073
32088 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 132.42
32128 App. Placard Blank Inserts (Red) & SS H Invoice 02/10/2022 App. Placard Blank Inserts (Red) & SS H 001-513-522-20-48-01 1,729.45

577.95BRYAN HUNT 22-004731583
INV07477 Wildland Per Diem Reimbursmnt (Jose Invoice 12/13/2021 Wildland Per Diem Reimbursmnt (Jose 001-514-522-20-43-01 577.95

54.00CASCADE RESCUE COMPANY 22-004741573
INV00325669 Rescue Swimmer Supplies (WRT) Invoice 02/16/2022 Rescue Swimmer Supplies (WRT) 001-514-522-20-31-09 54.00

1,193.74CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONA 22-004750095
1666 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,193.74

1,403.66CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 22-004760096
RN02222188 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 02/28/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 233.97
RN02222189 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 02/28/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 173.70
RN02222190 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 02/28/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 166.98
RN02224339 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 02/28/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 410.58
SP 878880 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 03/03/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 105.33
WV 202135 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 02/21/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 313.10

20.77CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 22-004770099
743093 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.77

2,395.39CHRISTENSEN, INC 22-004780531
0283779-IN Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,395.39

776.93CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 22-004790112
INV408328 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 03/01/2022 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 776.93

634.50COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI 22-004800125
315464022422 TuiƟon FIR3304 - R.Seda Invoice 02/25/2022 TuiƟon FIR3304 - R.Seda 001-506-522-45-49-10 634.50

151.93COMCAST 22-004810126
ST77-MARAPR22 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 02/26/2022 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.93

156.71COMCAST 22-004820126
ST31-MARAPR22 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 02/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.71

151.71COMCAST 22-004830126
ST32-MARAPR22 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 02/25/2022 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.71
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Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

151.69COMCAST 22-004840126
ST72-MARAPR22 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 02/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.69

151.69COMCAST 22-004850126
ST73-MARAPR22 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 03/04/2022 Internet Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.69

151.95COMCAST 22-004860126
ST76-MARAPR22 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 02/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.95

2,578.52COMDATA INC. 22-004870127
20370530 Fuel Invoice 03/01/2022 Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,222.96

Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 132.60
Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,222.96

422.50CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS 22-004881882
74414217 Annual Employee Physical Invoice 02/16/2022 Annual Employee Physical 001-510-522-20-41-06 422.50

4,866.15CRESSY DOOR COMPANY, INC 22-004890138
169289 Bay Door Servc Call/Repair (Rollers&Hi Invoice 02/17/2022 Bay Door Servc Call/Repair (Rollers&Hi 001-507-522-50-48-00 886.17
169295 Bay Door Repair (New Special Order Sp Invoice 02/17/2022 Bay Door Repair (New Special Order Sp 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,979.98

156.75DAN HOWARD 22-004901745
INV07473 Wildland Per Diem Reimbursement (Ca Invoice 09/21/2021 Wildland Per Diem Reimbursement (Ca 001-514-522-20-43-01 156.75

724.88DANIEL MURDOCK 22-004911853
INV07479 TuiƟon & Textbook Book Access Reimb Invoice 02/22/2022 Student Online Book Access Portal Fee 001-506-522-45-34-00 86.63

TuiƟon Reimbursement - PSYC 100 001-506-522-45-49-10 638.25

220.00DAVE HANSON 22-004921640
INV07481 ACLS Renewal Course/RegistraƟon ReimInvoice 02/28/2022 ACLS Renewal Course/RegistraƟon Reim001-509-522-45-49-02 220.00

2,722.23DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL US 22-004930154
10529199683 Dell Server ProSupport (4-Hour & Miss Invoice 10/28/2021 Dell Server ProSupport (4-Hour & Miss 001-513-522-10-49-04 2,722.23

559.98DEPT. GRAPHICS 22-004940156
11531 Apparatus Placard Inserts ReflcƟve Tex Invoice 02/17/2022 Apparatus Placard Inserts ReflcƟve Tex 001-513-522-20-48-01 559.98

3,198.81EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 22-004951642
32536 New Wall Recess Heaters System Insta Invoice 02/18/2022 New Wall Recess Heaters System Insta 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,340.70
32582 Smoke Detector & TesƟng Connector In Invoice 02/28/2022 Smoke Detector & TesƟng Connector In 001-507-522-50-48-00 836.15
32583 Electrcl Servc Call/Repair (GFCI Receptc Invoice 02/28/2022 Electrcl Servc Call/Repair (GFCI Receptc 001-507-522-50-48-00 651.36
32584 Relocate LocuƟon System Outlet - ST 8 Invoice 02/28/2022 Relocate LocuƟon System Outlet - ST 8 001-507-522-50-48-00 370.60

237.50FIRECOM 22-004962121
INV333104 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 237.50

635.00FIRSTWATCH 22-004970212
FW108846 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 03/04/2022 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00
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108.47FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 22-004980222
PC304003407;01 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.97
PC304003431;01 Shop Parts Invoice 02/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 108.47
PC304003662;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -9.97

2,556.18GALLS, LLC - DBA BLUMENTHAL U 22-004990226
020403671 Class A AlteraƟon (Collar Insignia) Invoice 02/09/2022 Class A AlteraƟon (Collar Insignia) 001-504-522-20-31-07 2.74
020413536 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 02/10/2022 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 91.36
020413589 Quarter Boots Invoice 02/10/2022 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 184.84
020413606 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 02/10/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 101.53
020413643 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 02/10/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.72
020423086 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 02/11/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 112.04
020423096 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 02/11/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 211.45
020423098 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 02/11/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 112.05
020432106 Uniform Metal Badge (x9) Invoice 02/11/2022 Uniform Metal Badge (x9) 001-504-522-20-31-07 970.18
020435844 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 02/14/2022 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 126.13
020435852 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 02/14/2022 Class A AlteraƟons 001-504-522-20-31-07 17.91
020444987 Uniform Metal Badge Invoice 02/14/2022 Uniform Metal Badge 001-504-522-20-31-07 113.62
020455643 Name Plate Invoice 02/15/2022 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 17.94
020456816 Class A AlteraƟons (AC PromoƟon) Invoice 02/16/2022 Class A AlteraƟons (AC PromoƟon) 001-504-522-20-31-07 77.80
020467650 StaƟon Boots (Quick Release) Invoice 02/17/2022 StaƟon Boots (Quick Release) 001-504-522-20-31-07 131.16
020467674 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 02/17/2022 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 166.71

268.07GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 22-005001571
14400 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 268.07

1,548.27GRAINGER 22-005010238
9217024984 Bathtub/Shower Valve Repair Kit - ST 8 Invoice 02/17/2022 Bathtub/Shower Valve Repair Kit - ST 8 001-507-522-50-48-00 269.16
9225100099 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/24/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 399.89
9228244167 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/28/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 380.93
9228255643 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/01/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 77.69
9229417481 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/01/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 6.61
9230859150 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/02/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 35.73
9230931017 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/02/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 36.96
9231370637 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/02/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 330.81
9232057811 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 03/03/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 10.49

393.21GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY IN 22-005020241
9325164873 Shop Parts Invoice 01/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 393.21

485.00GREENHAUS PORTABLE RESTROO 22-005032067
18935 Portable Restroom Rentl (Trench CE Dr Invoice 09/29/2021 Portable Restroom Rentl (Trench CE Dr 001-506-522-45-31-03 205.00
20302 Portable Restrm Rental (2/17/22-3/16/ Invoice 02/23/2022 Portable Restrm Rental (2/17/22-3/16/ 001-506-522-45-49-23 280.00
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2,464.26GROUNDWORKS 22-005041979
9651-2202 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 690.46
9652-2202 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 859.99
9653-2202 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 02/28/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 913.81

233.07HD SUPPLY MAINTENANCE SOLU 22-005052105
9200658727 Electric Wall Heater - ST 72 Invoice 03/04/2022 Electric Wall Heater - ST 72 001-507-522-50-48-00 233.07

632.00HIGHLAND WATER DISTRICT 22-005062171
100 Fire Flow TesƟng (6 Hydrants) Invoice 02/22/2022 Fire Flow TesƟng (6 Hydrants) 001-505-522-30-41-00 632.00

3,049.48HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 22-005070260
573734 Shop Parts Invoice 02/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 376.05
573824 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 434.83
573872 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 298.70
574051 Shop Parts Invoice 02/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 421.85
574052 Shop Parts Invoice 02/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 438.70
574077 Shop Parts Invoice 02/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,041.98
574110 Shop Parts Invoice 02/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 37.37

48.62IMS ALLIANCE 22-005081878
22-0619 Passport Name & Locker Tags Invoice 02/23/2022 Passport Name & Locker Tags 001-504-522-20-31-01 48.62

275.24INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE 22-005091872
50009022 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 275.24

614.27IRON MOUNTAIN INC 22-005100276
202506401 OffSite Server Data Storage Invoice 02/28/2022 OffSite Server Data Storage 001-513-522-10-41-04 614.27

20,883.13ISOUTSOURCE 22-005110277
CW263394 IT Services Invoice 02/28/2022 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 20,883.13

156.75JACOB MCCANN 22-005121828
INV07474 Wildland Per Diem Reimbursement (Ca Invoice 09/21/2021 Wildland Per Diem Reimbursement (Ca 001-514-522-20-43-01 156.75

156.75JEFF DICKINSON 22-005131545
INV07475 Wildland Per Diem Reimbursement (Ca Invoice 09/21/2021 Wildland Per Diem Reimbursement (Ca 001-514-522-20-43-01 156.75

156.75JEFF ZORNES 22-005140291
INV07476 Wildland Per Diem Reimbursement (Ca Invoice 09/21/2021 Wildland Per Diem Reimbursement (Ca 001-514-522-20-43-01 156.75

313.07LIFE-ASSIST INC 22-005150343
1153389 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/22/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 39.35
1155010 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 24.26
1155011 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 24.53
1155012 Medical Supplies Invoice 11/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 24.53
1167952 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment Invoice 01/14/2022 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 200.40

35.60LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC. 22-005161916
69023019 Shop Supplies Invoice 02/22/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 35.60
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1,305.80LOWE'S 22-005170352
901442 Lumber (Furring Strips) & Wall Texture Invoice 01/24/2022 Lumber (Furring Strips) - Forcible Entry 001-506-522-45-31-03 104.38

Wall Texture (x2) - ST 71, 82 001-507-522-50-48-00 31.11
901459 Lumber, Door Bolt, Microwave Invoice 01/06/2022 Lumber (ST 73), Door Bolt (ST 71) 001-507-522-50-48-00 76.35

Microwave - ST 31 001-507-522-50-35-00 150.58
909296 Drywll Joint Compnd,Step Flshing,Wnd Invoice 01/14/2022 Drywall Joint Compound, Step Flashing 001-507-522-50-48-00 9.26

Space Heater - ST 32 001-507-522-50-35-00 98.65
Windex 001-507-522-50-31-00 4.75

909941 Drywall Squares/Repair Patches, Propa Invoice 01/12/2022 Drywall Squares/Repair Patches - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 17.67
Propane Tank Exchange (x6) 001-507-522-50-47-03 130.70

911050 Spray Foam Insultn,Hardwre,Tape,Scre Invoice 01/21/2022 Hex Shank Screwdriver Drill Bit Set (6p 001-507-522-50-35-00 5.76
Spray Foam InsulaƟon,Hardwre/Spacer 001-507-522-50-48-00 15.31

922024 Space Heater - ST 72 Invoice 01/20/2022 Space Heater - ST 72 001-507-522-50-35-00 51.92
922223 Wire Brush (x4) - ST 83 Invoice 01/08/2022 Wire Brush (x4) - ST 83 001-507-522-50-35-00 16.53
974664 Dryer (w/ Accessories) - ST 32 Invoice 01/21/2022 Dryer (w/ Accessories) - ST 32 001-507-522-50-35-00 592.83

146.06MIKE CAMERER 22-005180082
INV07482 ASE Tests Reimbursement (A2R, A4R) Invoice 02/18/2022 ASE Tests Reimbursement (A2R, A4R) 050-511-522-45-49-01 146.06

1,240.70MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 22-005190379
21476 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 02/28/2022 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,240.70
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2,763.14MONROE PARTS HOUSE 22-005200380
869384 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 64.91
869461 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 195.48
869614 Shop Parts Invoice 02/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.43
869616 Shop Parts Invoice 02/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 74.30
869669 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 70.12
869698 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 679.15
869752 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -37.15
869777 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 17.80
869783 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.91
869827 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/04/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -679.15
870178 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.27
870201 Shop Parts Invoice 02/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.56
870227 AnƟfreeze/Coolant (PreDiluted) (x3) - S Invoice 02/07/2022 AnƟfreeze/Coolant (PreDiluted) (x3) - S 001-513-522-20-48-01 31.74
870298 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 49.25
870318 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 55.13
870319 Shop Parts Invoice 02/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.06
870541 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 204.18
870543 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 16.54
870548 Shop Parts Invoice 02/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.71
870668 Shop Parts Invoice 02/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 30.56
870683 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint Invoice 02/10/2022 Shop Tools & Equipment Repair/Maint 050-511-522-60-48-01 56.37
870805 Shop Supplies Invoice 02/11/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 10.92
871028 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -30.56
871060 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.06
871096 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.27
871115 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 24.04
871151 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -7.98
871189 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 372.10
871201 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.06
871203 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.35
871228 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.06
871246 Shop Small Tools & Equipment Invoice 02/15/2022 Shop Small Tools & Equipment 050-511-522-60-35-00 18.20
871264 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.89
871272 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 69.54
871309 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 20.24
871399 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 18.14
871415 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.53
871436 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2.20
871527 Shop Parts Invoice 02/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.06
871575 Shop Parts Invoice 02/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 817.95
871584 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -59.02
871602 Shop Parts Invoice 02/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.60
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871667 Shop Parts Invoice 02/18/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 91.54
872174 Dex III/Mercon Automatc Transmssn Fl Invoice 02/22/2022 Dex III/Mercon Automatc Transmssn Fl 001-513-522-20-48-01 19.65
872269 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.43
872283 Shop Parts Invoice 02/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.13
872308 Shop Parts Credit Memo 02/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -168.32
872506 Shop Parts Invoice 02/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.37
872597 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 243.58
872696 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 138.76
873001 Shop Parts Invoice 02/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.88

109.40MONROE UPHOLSTERY 22-005210381
7812 Shop Parts Invoice 02/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 109.40

368.89NORTH SOUND PRODUCTIONS 22-005221673
SRFR-2022-02 Videogrphy & EdiƟng Srvcs (Chief's Vid Invoice 03/05/2022 Videogrphy & EdiƟng Srvcs (Chief's Vid 001-515-522-30-41-00 368.89

1,295.86NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 22-005232011
NB-FEBMAR22 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ Invoice 02/16/2022 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,089.90
ST71-FEBMAR22 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 71 Invoice 02/14/2022 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 205.96

672.44NRS 22-005241549
1188792 Compct Rescue Throw Bag (70') (x10), Invoice 02/15/2022 Compct Rescue Throw Bag (70') (x10), 001-514-522-20-35-03 672.44

646.47OFFICE DEPOT, INC 22-005250434
220573019001 Paper Shredder - ST 32 Invoice 01/07/2022 Paper Shredder - ST 32 001-502-522-10-35-00 210.08
227295412001 Nameplate Sign Holder (w/ Adhesive T Invoice 02/17/2022 Nameplate Sign Holder (w/ Adhesive T 001-502-522-10-35-00 96.58
227295789001 Copy Paper (10 Reams) (x2) Invoice 02/18/2022 Copy Paper (10 Reams) (x2) 001-502-522-10-31-00 147.25
227328085001 MagneƟc Label Holder (1.375x4.375") Invoice 02/17/2022 MagneƟc Label Holder (1.375x4.375") 001-502-522-10-31-00 9.28
230897699001 Printer Ink (Shop) Invoice 02/28/2022 Printer Ink (Shop) 050-511-522-60-31-03 183.28

2,115.00OPERATIVE IQ 22-005260185
43457 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 03/01/2022 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 695.00

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,320.00
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 100.00

819.75PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 22-005270308
M-953VW 033122.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 03/01/2022 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 122.96

300-507-522-50-41-00 696.79

718.52PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-005280483
ST71-JANFEB22 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 02/14/2022 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 718.52

466.78PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-005290483
ST77-JANFEB22 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 02/16/2022 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 466.78

497.18PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-005300483
ST76-JANFEB22 Natural Gas - ST 76 Invoice 02/16/2022 Natural Gas - ST 76  001-507-522-50-47-03 497.18
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1,133.08PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-005310483
ADMIN-JANFEB22 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 02/07/2022 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 169.96

300-507-522-50-47-00 963.12

363.17PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-005320483
ST72-JANFEB22 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 02/16/2022 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 363.17

36.11PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-005330483
ST31-JANFEB22 Natural Gas - ST 31 Invoice 02/07/2022 Natural Gas - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-03 36.11

5,573.95PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 22-005340484
24251587 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 719.81
24251879 Shop Parts Invoice 02/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,860.21
24251906 Shop Parts Invoice 02/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,578.94
24252093 Shop Parts Invoice 02/25/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,414.99

501.95REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-005350494
0197-002923842 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 02/28/2022 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 501.95

313.49REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-005360494
0197-002923166 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 02/28/2022 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 313.49

73.41REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-005370494
0197-002924240 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 02/28/2022 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 73.41

107.77REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-005380494
0197-002923924 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 02/28/2022 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 107.77

256.88REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-005390494
0197-002923865 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 02/28/2022 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 38.53

300-507-522-50-47-00 218.35

291.73RICOH USA, INC. 22-005400501
105904991 Copier Machine - Admin Bldg Invoice 02/18/2022 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg 001-512-522-10-45-00 254.54

Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 37.19

3,106.50RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN S 22-005411662
4202 Water Heater Tank Assembly Install (G Invoice 03/06/2022 Water Heater Tank Assembly Install (G 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,106.50

678.47ROMAINE ELECTRIC 22-005421534
5-035015 Shop Parts Invoice 02/11/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 678.47

59,802.00SEA-WESTERN 22-005431921
INV14661 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x6), Pants Invoice 02/11/2022 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x6), Pants 303-504-522-20-35-04 17,955.43
INV14922 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x14), Pant Invoice 02/25/2022 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x14), Pant 303-504-522-20-35-04 41,846.57

35,195.78SIGNCO 22-005442148
135385 StaƟon Metal Cabinet/Post Signs Instal Invoice 01/24/2022 StaƟon Metal Cabinet/Post Signs Instal 001-512-522-10-49-06 28,497.54
135390 Statn New LED Sign Faces (Material&In Invoice 01/24/2022 Statn New LED Sign Faces (Material&In 001-512-522-10-49-06 2,941.37
135391 Statn New LED Sign Faces (Material&In Invoice 01/24/2022 Statn New LED Sign Faces (Material&In 001-512-522-10-49-06 2,855.34
135428 Sign Permit Fee - ST 32 Invoice 02/25/2022 Sign Permit Fee - ST 32 001-512-522-10-49-06 130.53
135434 Sign Permit Fees (#221021160&221021 Invoice 03/02/2022 Sign Permit Fees (#221021160&221021 001-512-522-10-49-06 771.00
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499.67SILVER LAKE WATER 22-005450544
ST76-FEB22 Water & Sewer - ST 76 Invoice 02/28/2022 Water & Sewer - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 499.67

166.60SILVER LAKE WATER 22-005460544
ST76FM-FEB22 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 Invoice 02/28/2022 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 166.60

120.65SILVER LAKE WATER 22-005470544
ST77-FEB22 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 02/28/2022 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 120.65

166.60SILVER LAKE WATER 22-005480544
ST77FM-FEB22 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 02/28/2022 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 166.60

29,256.42SMARSH INC 22-005490550
INV00691693 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Credit Memo 12/31/2021 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 -3,704.61
INV00695341 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Invoice 01/31/2022 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 23.07
INV00702037 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Invoice 02/28/2022 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 32,937.96

97,723.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 22-005501547
4422 Monthly Dispatch Services Invoice 03/01/2022 Monthly Dispatch Services 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,755.14

001-509-528-00-41-00 75,020.57
4429 Monthly EPCR Invoice 03/01/2022 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,280.18
4456 Managed Laptop Leases Invoice 03/01/2022 Managed Laptop Leases 303-504-522-20-45-03 1,072.71

303-509-522-20-45-00 1,594.40

344.50SNOHOMISH COUNTY PLANNING 22-005511550
I000579255 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 Invoice 12/31/2021 ILA Fire InvesƟgaƟon Services (Case 20 001-505-522-30-41-00 344.50

1,297.24SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-005520565
155151733 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 02/18/2022 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 194.59

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,102.65

269.32SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-005530565
158345282 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 02/24/2022 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 269.32

944.72SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-005540565
158345295 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 02/24/2022 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 944.72

1,392.19SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-005550565
145314436 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 02/17/2022 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,176.67

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 215.52

1,822.98SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-005560565
155151732 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 02/18/2022 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,822.98

251.72SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-005570565
148607413 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 02/18/2022 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 251.72

164.52SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-005580565
141984106 Electricity - ST 74 Invoice 02/24/2022 Electricity - ST 74  001-507-522-50-47-01 164.52
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67,929.72SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 22-005591536
FIRE-02/24/22 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Invoice 02/24/2022 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS 001-509-522-20-48-01 15,992.15

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 51,937.57
